
2025 Long Beach State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 27-22   Conf: 17-10   Home: 12-11   Away: 10-6   Neutral: 5-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (314), Opp (310)   DPs Turned: Team (23), Opp (23)   IBB: Team (3), Medellin (3), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Totals (2), Durazo (1), Lee (1), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (66-72), Lee (17-20), Durazo
(10-10), Gonzales (10-12), Magadan (6-6), Nally (6-6), Haddad (5-5), Martin (5-5), Cowans (4-5), Barnett (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
30 Sweet, Corissa .324 47-40 111 16 36 5 0 0 9 41 .369 11 8 7 0 .423 0 3 10-14 54 0 1 .982
12 Robbins, Carly .317 42-41 120 26 38 6 2 2 15 54 .450 8 7 9 3 .393 0 7 1-1 28 104 5 .964
25 Medellin, Makayla .308 48-46 146 28 45 13 1 4 33 72 .493 13 4 12 1 .376 2 2 1-2 66 2 3 .958
17 Lee, Brooklyn .304 46-43 135 14 41 6 0 2 28 53 .393 11 5 15 0 .373 2 0 0-0 58 12 4 .946
2 Bickar, Jacquelyn .297 49-49 148 40 44 10 3 2 17 66 .446 28 7 9 1 .429 1 6 7-9 110 54 8 .953
6 Apodaca, Lina .292 37-29 89 11 26 5 0 0 8 31 .348 13 3 11 0 .400 0 0 2-2 9 3 1 .923
3 Iniguez, Priscilla .268 44-38 112 18 30 7 0 5 25 52 .464 11 6 12 2 .364 0 1 1-1 240 8 2 .992
10 Weisbrook, Avery .227 37-30 75 8 17 5 0 2 16 28 .373 6 1 12 1 .282 3 6 0-0 124 32 2 .987
7 Perez, Selena .167 49-49 96 15 16 5 1 1 11 26 .271 11 0 11 1 .245 3 1 0-0 80 105 14 .930
28 Estrada, Erica .500 26-0 2 10 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 1 0 0 0 .667 0 0 1-2 0 0 0 .000
27 Durazo, Rebekah .384 35-29 86 17 33 8 0 3 19 50 .581 14 5 13 1 .495 0 0 0-0 104 4 1 .991
20 Gonzales, KaLeena .298 27-16 47 13 14 2 2 1 11 23 .489 4 3 8 0 .389 0 0 0-0 31 26 5 .919
1 Terrones, Malayna .281 28-13 57 4 16 3 0 0 9 19 .333 4 0 8 0 .323 1 0 0-0 11 1 1 .923
11 Magadan, Savannah .200 27-10 30 4 6 0 0 0 4 6 .200 2 5 3 0 .351 0 1 0-0 64 2 0 1.000
13 Aguilar, Alyssa .158 17-3 19 1 3 2 0 0 2 5 .263 1 0 6 0 .200 0 1 0-0 18 0 1 .947
19 Martin, Maddy .133 21-4 15 3 2 0 0 0 1 2 .133 5 1 4 0 .381 0 0 0-0 0 7 0 1.000
14 Dowden, Emily .125 7-0 8 0 1 1 0 0 2 2 .250 0 0 3 1 .125 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Nally, Brynne .000 22-12 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 .111 0 0 0-0 5 24 0 1.000
18 Lawrence, Macie .000 7-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 1-1 1 4 0 1.000
24 Stein, Sophia .000 4-1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
4 Barnett, Kate .000 18-7 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 11 0 1.000
Totals .282 49-49 1310 233 369 78 9 22 210 531 .405 144 56 145 11 .374 12 28 24-32 1006 429 49 .967
Opponents .262 49-49 1304 195 342 53 8 26 178 489 .375 149 32 218 13 .349 12 26 33-36 988 408 59 .959

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
22 Haddad, Shannon 2.66 9-4 19 15 6 3-1 0 87.0 75 37 33 35 75 12 3 6 .233 7 5 0 3 11
4 Barnett, Kate 2.87 6-3 18 7 4 0-1 0 61.0 71 31 25 13 31 8 4 6 .281 3 10 0 0 6
5 Nally, Brynne 3.22 6-6 21 12 3 0-0 0 74.0 68 38 34 41 49 13 0 5 .245 10 3 0 2 4
9 Gonzales, Eryka 3.85 6-5 15 11 2 1-2 1 56.1 59 35 31 24 30 10 0 4 .271 1 8 0 2 3
19 Martin, Maddy 4.29 0-3 13 1 0 0-0 0 31.0 31 28 19 16 16 5 1 3 .254 1 4 0 4 2
26 Cowans, Lindsey 6.46 0-1 13 3 0 0-0 1 26.0 38 26 24 20 17 5 0 2 .342 7 2 0 1 0
Totals 3.47 27-22 99 49 15 6 2 335.1 342 195 166 149 218 53 8 26 .262 29 32 0 12 26
Opponents 4.10 22-27 93 49 17 7 1 329.1 369 233 193 144 145 78 9 22 .282 26 56 0 12 28



2025 Long Beach State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
11 Magadan, Savannah 66 64 2 0 1.000 1 6 0 1.000 0 0
5 Nally, Brynne 29 5 24 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
4 Barnett, Kate 12 1 11 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
9 Gonzales, Eryka 10 1 9 0 1.000 0 10 2 .833 0 0
19 Martin, Maddy 7 0 7 0 1.000 1 5 0 1.000 0 0
18 Lawrence, Macie 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Cowans, Lindsey 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
24 Stein, Sophia 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Iniguez, Priscilla 250 240 8 2 .992 13 0 0 — 0 0
27 Durazo, Rebekah 109 104 4 1 .991 1 10 0 1.000 1 0
10 Weisbrook, Avery 158 124 32 2 .987 8 0 0 — 0 0
30 Sweet, Corissa 55 54 0 1 .982 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Robbins, Carly 137 28 104 5 .964 3 0 0 — 0 0
25 Medellin, Makayla 71 66 2 3 .958 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Bickar, Jacquelyn 172 110 54 8 .953 7 0 0 — 0 0
13 Aguilar, Alyssa 19 18 0 1 .947 2 0 0 — 0 0
17 Lee, Brooklyn 74 58 12 4 .946 1 17 3 .850 1 0
22 Haddad, Shannon 16 0 15 1 .938 1 5 0 1.000 0 0
7 Perez, Selena 199 80 105 14 .930 16 0 0 — 0 0
1 Terrones, Malayna 13 11 1 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Apodaca, Lina 13 9 3 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Gonzales, KaLeena 62 31 26 5 .919 4 0 0 — 0 0
14 Dowden, Emily 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Estrada, Erica 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1484 1006 429 49 .967 59 66 6 .917 2 0
Opponents 1455 988 408 59 .959 54 48 16 .750 4 1


